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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/22-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

WN 39.07.308 
CH 39.07.441 
CH 41. 02 .009 

CH 42.02.019 
CH 44.13.000 
CH 44.14.000 
CH 48.01.111 
CH 58.01.029 
AK 58.07.009 
WN 59.08.002 

CH 68.06.015 
CH 69.09.002) 

69.09.018) 
CH 69.09.002) 

69.09.019) 
CH 71.12.011 
AK 73.14.000 
AK 73.21.000 

CH 73.25.000 
CH 73.31.007 
AK 74.19.009 
CH 76.08.000 

CH 76.16.041 
CH 76.16.059 
CH 84.10.029 
CH 84.10.049 
WN 84.11.049 
CH 84.21.021 
CH 84.59.059 
CH 85.06.019 

CH 85.19.031 
WN 85.22.019 
WN 85.22.039 

CH 87.06.155 
CH 89.01.007 
WN 90.25.000 

WN 94.03.009 

AK 97.06.009 
CH 98.08.001 
CH 98.08.001 

Description of Goods 

PVC profiled window and door extrusions 
Flexspout pilfer proof closures 
Men's weight (1.lmm thickness or above) calf leather, 
for making footwear 
Leather wallets 
Balsa wood 
Balsa wood 
Screen printer fine tissue paper 
55 rolls or tufted carpet 
Cotton ornamenta I braid 
Textile fabrics impregnated, coated, covered 
or laminated wi th preparations of cellulose deri vati ves 
or of other artificial plastic materials, viz: being woven 
fabric supported by plastic material 
Spiral abrasive belts sizes 2650mm x 2800mm, 2650mm x 3050mm 
Ceramic thread guides 

Porcelain lining blocks 

Jewellers findings of precious metal 
Pulp baling wire galvanised pad wiped - 2.32mm diameter 
Demountable coolroom panels. Laminated. With sheet 
steel outer laminated bonded to closed cell. Plastic 
foam inner core 
Galvanised high tensile steel wire, 7 strand, each 1.57mm 
Steel corrugated fasteners in sticks 
Gold plated nai Is 
Aluminium window frames complete with retaining bars 
and set screws 
Furling system 
Aluminium staples 
Selfpriming, portable high pressure pumps without motor 
Slurry pumps 
Bare air compressor 
Turbo high pressure water cleaner 
Vacuum cleaners 18.5 litre capacity or more 
Desk fans and room fans, excluding cei ling fans and 
extractor fans 
Miniature circuit breakers 
32 zone alarm monitor and racal viktonics multiplexer 
Machines and mechanical appliances having individual 
functions - ul trason bird deterrent machine 
Spoi lers for copying purposes 
Whitewater competition kayaks 
Shimadzu model RF540 scanning fluorometer c/w 12mm 
test tube holder 
Modular SBFI dealer work station components, as may 
be approved, desk base, drawers, table top, cOllllUnication 
access points, screen covers 
Windsurfer components viz plastic fins 
Typewri ter and similar ribbons 
Typewri ter and similar ribbons 

REVOCATION NOTICE 
The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, 
that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987: 

Ref. 
No. 

622010 
640052D 
640663H 

540837H 
640787A 
640786C 
540974J 
640735J 
603920A 
622156 

640466K 
640544E 

640570D 

640642E 
603836A 
603839F 

640302G 
640524L 
603896E 
640219E 

640656E 
640523B 
540231L 
64020lB 
621910 
640440F 
640794D 
640732D 

840687E 
621099 
622135 

640398A 
640070B 
622079 

621984 

6038506 
64073IF 
640730H 

"All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the December 1987 edition of the' 'Consolidated List of Decisions 
of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand" . 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of June 1987. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs .. 
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