Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/22-continued

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
١	39.07.308	PVC profiled window and door extrusions	622010
	39.07.441	Flexspout pilfer proof closures	640052D
СН	41.02.009	Men's weight (1.1mm thickness or above) calf leather,	640663Н
		for making footwear	
	42.02.019	Leather wallets	540837H
	44.13.000	Balsa wood	640787A
	44.14.000	Balsa wood	640786C
	48.01.111	Screen printer fine tissue paper	540974J
	58.01.029	55 rolls or tufted carpet	640735J
	58.07.009	Cotton ornamental braid	603920A
WN	59.08.002	Textile fabrics impregnated, coated, covered	622156
		or laminated with preparations of cellulose derivatives	
		or of other artificial plastic materials, viz: being woven	
		fabric supported by plastic material	
	68.06.015	Spiral abrasive belts sizes 2650mm x 2800mm, 2650mm x 3050mm	640466K
	69.09.002)	Ceramic thread guides	640544E
	69.09.018)		
СН	69.09.002)	Porcelain lining blocks	640570D
	69.09.019)		
	71.12.011	Jewellers findings of precious metal	640642E
	73.14.000	Pulp baling wire galvanised pad wiped - 2.32mm diameter	603836A
AK	73.21.000	Demountable coolroom panels. Laminated. With sheet	603839F
		steel outer laminated bonded to closed cell. Plastic	
		foam inner core	
	73.25.000	Galvanised high tensile steel wire, 7 strand, each 1.57mm	64030 2 G
	73.31.007	Steel corrugated fasteners in sticks	640524L
	74.19.009	Gold plated nails	603896E
СН	76.08.000	Aluminium window frames complete with retaining bars	640219E
		and set screws	
	76.16.041	Furling system	640656E
	76.16.059	Aluminium staples	640523B
	84.10.029	Selfpriming, portable high pressure pumps without motor	540231L
	84.10.049	Slurry pumps	640201B
	84.11.049	Bare air compressor	621910
	84.21.021	Turbo high pressure water cleaner	640440F
	84.59.059	Vacuum cleaners 18.5 litre capacity or more	640794D
СН	85.06.019	Desk fans and room fans, excluding ceiling fans and	640732D
		extractor fans	
	85.19.031	Miniature circuit breakers	640687E
	85.22.019	32 zone alarm monitor and racal viktonics multiplexer	621099
WN	85.22.039	Machines and mechanical appliances having individual	622135
		functions - ultrason bird deterrent machine	
	87.06.155	Spoilers for copying purposes	640398A
	89.01.007	Whitewater competition kayaks	640070B
CH WN	90.25.000	Shimadzu model RF540 scanning fluorometer c/w 12mm	622079
	- 70.000	test tube holder	
WN	94.03.009	Modular SBFI dealer work station components, as may	621984
	3	be approved, desk base, drawers, table top, communication	02.001
		access points, screen covers	
	97.06.009	Windsurfer components viz plastic fins	603850G
	98.08.001	Typewriter and similar ribbons	640731F
	98.08.001	Typewriter and similar ribbons	640730H

REVOCATION NOTICE

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966,

that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987:
''All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the December 1987 edition of the ''Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand''.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of June 1987.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.